BSTUDENT

INTAKE U4 A8

University-based Total KEEA LA

By Faculty/School Ei o v
Arts Faculty EER
Business School TR SR e
Chinese Medicine School SR a7
Communication School e P ER [z
Science Faculty FHER LT
Social Sciences Faculty el AT
Academy of Visual Arts TR Bl

By Level of Study Eigda e
Ph.D. HEM:
M.Phil. FTEAE L
Taught Postgraduate EEBEEHRE
Undergraduate ARERE
Sub-degree B2 3RE

4,361

610
897
217
826
757
919
135

109
40
1,979
2,045
188

2016-2017 2017-2018

4,659

634
968
208
900
857
944
148

104
26
2,219
2,131
179

ENROLMENT 4= A8

University-based Total KREEARIRAER
By Faculty/School gl
Arts Faculty SCERRE
Business School T REE e
Chinese Medicine School B EEEL oz
Communication School (P R e
Science Faculty FHEALE
Social Sciences Faculty R
Academy of Visual Arts Bl e v
By Level of Study RS
Ph.D. HEEL
M.Phil. FrEatE -
Taught Postgraduate B EE SR
Undergraduate ARlERE
Sub-degree EIEA 32
School of Continuin
Education-based 'Igotal REBRRIREE
Full-time Programmes 2 HHIERE

Part-time Degree Programmes #5552 (i 282

Part-time Certificate / -
SEEATCR JE D
Diploma Programmes A SUBREE
HoAhfecss

Other Part-time Courses

10,598

1,620
2,286

495
1,668
1,734
2,435

360

428
69
2,845
6,917
339

13,212

6,019
1,334

2,795

3,064

2016-2017 2017-2018

10,895

1,660
2,307

518
1,794
1,831
2,375

410

424
65
3,016
7,027
363

12,598

5,876
907

2,575

3,240

GENDER DISTRIBUTION B4 EEG

University-based KEARZ

By Faculty/School BRIy
Arts Faculty CEER
Business School TREEHIERRE
Chinese Medicine School sl e
Communication School (S B
Science Faculty FHEA[E
Social Sciences Faculty HERERE
Academy of Visual Arts A% Ehdfile

By Level of Study AR
Ph.D. TE L
M.Phil. T
Taught Postgraduate B EEEERE
Undergraduate KRR
Sub-degree Bl (i SRR

Notes ffjst:

Male & :

1:

L = T N = =

11:
16:

1.2:

Female &
1.8

1 2.4
117
: 1.8
126
11

1 1.6
145

121
1 1.8

Intake figures exclude students of the School of Continuing Education W4k A\ $ R BG4S

ERRRHIERA

Intake figures include senior year intakes U4 A\ St i 4R 46

University-based numbers are as of 31 October AEEAH ASAZLEF S+ H =—H At

Enrolment figures for Full-time Programmes and Part-time Degree Programmes offered by the
School of Continuing Education are as of 31 December £45%% & & iy 4= H HIFRF2

Fe el A s B A NI B+ A =+ —H R

Enrolment figures for Other Part-time Courses offered by the School of Continuing Education are
the year's total enrolment  RFGTE & E2 el HL A AIERAZ AV R A2 N BU ) 4R A0

Intake and enrolment figures include students who enrol in Conversion Programmes for Diploma
Graduates of Hong Kong Baptist College and take courses offered by the University Proper

Az NS R B2 N BB R S R S B B A M PR LR R AR e

REEATR BV E

Gender distribution figures exclude students of the School of Continuing Education 55724 LL 5]

WA S R R e

FACTS AND FIGURES

ZORLR 4 B 2017-2018

BGRADUATES

GRADUATE NUMBER E#4: A8

ISTAFF

ACADEMIC / TEACHING STAFF STRENGTH %2 A\ § A&t

University Total
Arts Faculty
Business School
Chinese Medicine School
Communication School
Science Faculty
Social Sciences Faculty
Academy of Visual Arts
Continuing Education School

NON-TEACHING STAFF STRENGTH JEZ58 A\ § A8

All figures for student and staff are in headcount

PR A SR B R A BGE T

Full-time Part-time

REBRE
SCERRE
TR E R
BT
A
HERE
FHERERR
LR e
FrfBE S

X7
863
129
118
102

76
126
160

28
124

B
890
98
22
19
94
11
76
24
546

Full-time Part-time

2016-2017 2017-2018
University-based Total KEE AR TR LB 4,922 5,155
By Faculty/School b5 pan
Arts Faculty R 667 744
Business School T REE e 1,113 1,154
Chinese Medicine School B e [z 183 188
Communication School (T B 966 1,071
Science Faculty AR 711 790
Social Sciences Faculty tERI R 1,178 1,083
Academy of Visual Arts bt i 104 125
By Level of Study HIEERS
Ph.D. HEEL 91 91
M.Phil. HERRE L 14 20
Taught Postgraduate EEEMEERL 2,075 2,240
Undergraduate NS 2,601 2,650
Sub-degree I A 2Ef2 141 154
School of Continuin
Education-based 'Igotal R AP RR 1.825 1,695
Postgraduate Diploma TSR 63 63
Bachelor of Education B E B R 431 432
Associate Degree =l i 1,331 1,200

EMPLOYMENT STATISTICS gk3E&is

Number Percentage

HREAR Epag
Total Respondents [EIFER A B 2,523 100.0%
Employment Status SRS
Employed Full-time ERETIE S 1,912 75.8%
Further Studies B 295 11.7%
Employed Part-time FE% 91 3.6%
Not Seeking Employment HHE T AE 14 0.6%
Self-employed EI (e 90 3.6%
Not Yet Employed fe== 25 1.0%
Temporarily Employed R h e 24 1.0%
Emigrated BE 72 2.9%
Employment Sector R E S
Commerce/Industry Tre5R 1,231 65.8%
Community/Social Services &R 182 9.7%
Education HE 413 22.1%
Government BT HRS 44 2.4%
Notes f#iit:

Graduate figures are as of September 2018 #3244 A $ll —Z—/\F L H ke

Graduate figures include those of Conversion Programmes for Diploma Graduates of Hong Kong
Baptist College $3£4: N\ EIEE T G S A S 2 (e RS2 S e

Graduate figures of the School of Continuing Education include only those from the Postgraduate
Diploma, Bachelor of Education and Associate Degree Programmes {48 55 >~ S48 A8
RERERESOR - BER LR KRR TR R RN E

Employment statistics are from the Employment Survey conducted by the Office of Student Affairs for
full-time first-degree students only graduating in 2017 Ft3E45 8RB 24 EHKE B _E—1H4F
2 H AR SRR A TR E A

3

University Total REUEH 2,086
Academic Departments BB ERFY 1,188
Arts Faculty SCERRE 75
Business School TR e 79
Chinese Medicine School rhER B o 246
Communication School (e e 56
Science Faculty FHER 256
Social Sciences Faculty g =t 173
Academy of Visual Arts TR sl 27
Continuing Education School HERE L 276
Academic Support Units B ERERRY 299
Administration Offices TBERF 341
Others At 258
Chaplain's Office A 11
Maintenance of Premises HF4EE 133
Student Facilities and Amenities B B R R A i 114

Note fit:

All staff figures are as of 31 October i 5 AL EE+H =+—H Bt

SRR
150
124

15

7
11
10
41

N
o]

W Rk A O O © W O

EFINANCE AND OTHERS

TOTAL INCOME
Government Subventions
Tuition, Programme and
Other Fees
Interest and Net Investment
Income
Donations and Benefactions
Auxiliary Services Income
Other Income
TOTAL EXPENDITURE
Teaching, Learning and Research
Teaching and Research
Library
Central Computing Facilities
Other Academic Services
Institutional Support
Management and General
Premises and Related Expenses
Student and General Education
Services

Other Activities

2016-2017 2017-2018
(in HK$'000 LAF-#4551)

RESEARCH FUNDING #3E&E)

University Total

UGC Grants

Research Grants Council (RGC)
Collaborative Research Fund
General Research Fund
Direct Allocation
Others

Other Funds

LEIA 3,112,847 3,088,973
BURHSR 1,317,101 1,357,602
S SRR 1,115,452 1,159,801
FIER BRI ST PEREED
R R 2E =R 108,923 81,282
HEVERRBSUA 217,954 220,584
HAthfg A 45,952 35,339
T 2,847,991 2,888,138
B - BERR
HE2 Rl 1,684,341 1,732,957
[ & 84,025 83,661
rh B RS 91,447 98,669
HAth BER RS 87,907 91,655
BETH
EH R 255,876 277,857
& KA AR SZ 449,403 414,236
B4R —REE R 166,116 173,293
HoAtiEE 28,876 15,810
2017-2018
(In HK$'000 DAF-#lsst)
RERGEE 681,158
BN &) &) 150,528
AR SR 192,392
R 25,637
BECh S 130,935
EEHE 39
At 35,781
HAER) 338,239

RESEARCH ACTIVITIES B3t TAE

University Total

By Faculty/School
Arts Faculty
Business School
Chinese Medicine School
Communication School
Science Faculty
Social Sciences Faculty
Academy of Visual Arts
Continuing Education School

No. of Projects

HFEE
REHEE 1,122
TbEls
SCERRE 99
TRE T 104
v B SRy 187
(R 48
HEERLE 398
e 255
ARl 27
FrEBE 2 4

LIBRARY DATA ESfEEE

Number of Study Places
Number of Public Computer
Workstations
Number of Portable Computing
Devices for Loan
Library Collections
Volumes
Current Serials

Audiovisual Materials & Microforms

e-Databases
e-Journals
e-Books

Notes f#5t:

2017-2018
Kowloon Shek Mun
Campus Campus
SEERE  EPIRE
R 1,311 465
EIS T fEuL 194 48
T BHE P R A 24 25
E SRS
i (i) 1,205,058 51,166
RN D) 2,410 74
R R A AR () 148,270 4,815
All Campuses
B R 335
EFHAT 125,405
ETERE 1,313,485

Figures for 2017-18 are based on audited accounts —Z—+=7 — /UM F4E R H D& FH %



