### STUDENT

INTAKE 收生人數			
		2016-2017	2017-2018
University-based Total	大學本部總數	4,361	4,659
By Faculty/School	按院劃分		
Arts Faculty	文學院	610	634
Business School	工商管理學院	897	968
Chinese Medicine School	中醫藥學院	217	208
Communication School	傳理學院	826	900
Science Faculty	理學院	757	857
Social Sciences Faculty	社會科學院	919	944
Academy of Visual Arts	視覺藝術院	135	148
By Level of Study	按程度劃分		
Ph.D.	哲學博士	109	104
M.Phil.	哲學碩士	40	26
Taught Postgraduate	高等學位修讀課程	1,979	2,219
Undergraduate	本科課程	2,045	2,131
Sub-degree	副學位課程	188	179

ENROLMENT 學生人數			
		2016-2017	2017-2018
University-based Total	大學本部總數	10,598	10,895
By Faculty/School	按院劃分		
Arts Faculty	文學院	1,620	1,660
Business School	工商管理學院	2,286	2,307
Chinese Medicine School	中醫藥學院	495	518
Communication School	傳理學院	1,668	1,794
Science Faculty	理學院	1,734	1,831
Social Sciences Faculty	社會科學院	2,435	2,375
Academy of Visual Arts	視覺藝術院	360	410
By Level of Study	按程度劃分		
Ph.D.	哲學博士	428	424
M.Phil.	哲學碩士	69	65
Taught Postgraduate	高等學位修讀課程	2,845	3,016
Undergraduate	本科課程	6,917	7,027
Sub-degree	副學位課程	339	363
School of Continuing	持續教育學院總數	13,212	12,598
Education-based Total	付領教丹字阮總數	13,212	12,350
Full-time Programmes	全日制課程	6,019	5,876
Part-time Degree Programmes	兼讀學位課程	1,334	907
Part-time Certificate / Diploma Programmes	兼讀證書/文憑課程	2,795	2,575
Other Part-time Courses	其他兼讀課程	3,064	3,240

GENDER DISTRIBUTION 男女生比例			
		Male 男 : Female 女	
University-based	大學本部	1 : 1.8	
By Faculty/School	按院劃分		
Arts Faculty	文學院	1:2.4	
Business School	工商管理學院	1:1.7	
Chinese Medicine School	中醫藥學院	1 : 1.8	
Communication School	傳理學院	1:2.6	
Science Faculty	理學院	1.0 : 1	
Social Sciences Faculty	社會科學院	1 : 1.6	
Academy of Visual Arts	視覺藝術院	1: 4.5	
By Level of Study	按程度劃分		
Ph.D.	哲學博士	1.1 : 1	
M.Phil.	哲學碩士	1.6 : 1	
Taught Postgraduate	高等學位修讀課程	1 : 2.1	
Undergraduate	本科課程	1 : 1.8	
Sub-degree	副學位課程	1.2 : 1	

#### Notes 借註

Intake figures exclude students of the School of Continuing Education 收生人數不包括持續教育 學院的學生

Intake figures include senior year intakes 收生人數包括高年級的新生

University-based numbers are as of 31 October 大學本部人數以該學年度十月三十一日為準

Enrolment figures for Full-time Programmes and Part-time Degree Programmes offered by the School of Continuing Education are as of 31 December 持續教育學院的全日制課程及兼讀學位課程的學生人數以該學年度十二月三十一日為準

Enrolment figures for Other Part-time Courses offered by the School of Continuing Education are the year's total enrolment 持續教育學院的其他兼讀課程的學生人數乃全年總數

Intake and enrolment figures include students who enrol in Conversion Programmes for Diploma Graduates of Hong Kong Baptist College and take courses offered by the University Proper 收生人數及學生人數包括報讀香港浸會學院畢業生進修之衡接學士學位課程並選修大學本部科目的學生

Gender distribution figures exclude students of the School of Continuing Education 男女生比例 並不包括持續教育學院的學生

## **FACTS AND FIGURES**

# 資料及統計數字 2017-2018

All figures for student and staff are in headcount 所有學生與職員的數字是以人數計

### **GRADUATES**

GRADUATE NUMBER 畢業生人數				
		2016-2017	2017-2018	
University-based Total	大學本部總數	4,922	5,155	
By Faculty/School	按院劃分			
Arts Faculty	文學院	667	744	
Business School	工商管理學院	1,113	1,154	
Chinese Medicine School	中醫藥學院	183	188	
Communication School	傳理學院	966	1,071	
Science Faculty	理學院	711	790	
Social Sciences Faculty	社會科學院	1,178	1,083	
Academy of Visual Arts	視覺藝術院	104	125	
By Level of Study	按程度劃分			
Ph.D.	哲學博士	91	91	
M.Phil.	哲學碩士	14	20	
Taught Postgraduate	高等學位修讀課程	2,075	2,240	
Undergraduate	本科課程	2,601	2,650	
Sub-degree	副學位課程	141	154	
School of Continuing Education-based Total	持續教育學院總數	1,825	1,695	
Postgraduate Diploma	深造文憑課程	63	63	
Bachelor of Education	教育學士學位課程	431	432	
Associate Degree	副學士學位課程	1,331	1,200	

EMPLOYMENT STATISTICS	就業統計		
		Number	Percentage
		畢業生人數	百分率
Total Respondents	回應問卷人數	2,523	100.0%
Employment Status	就業情況		
Employed Full-time	全職就業	1,912	75.8%
Further Studies	進修	295	11.7%
Employed Part-time	兼職	91	3.6%
Not Seeking Employment	暫停工作	14	0.6%
Self-employed	自我僱用	90	3.6%
Not Yet Employed	待業	25	1.0%
Temporarily Employed	臨時就業	24	1.0%
Emigrated	移民	72	2.9%
Employment Sector	就職行業		
Commerce/Industry	工商界	1,231	65.8%
Community/Social Services	社會服務	182	9.7%
Education	教育	413	22.1%
Government	政府機構	44	2.4%

Notes 借註:

Graduate figures are as of September 2018 畢業生人數以二零一八年九月為準

Graduate figures include those of Conversion Programmes for Diploma Graduates of Hong Kong Baptist College 畢業生人數包括香港浸會學院畢業生進修之衡接學士學位課程畢業生

Graduate figures of the School of Continuing Education include only those from the Postgraduate Diploma, Bachelor of Education and Associate Degree Programmes 持續教育學院之畢業生人數只包括深趋文憑,教育學士學位及副學士學位課程畢業生

Employment statistics are from the Employment Survey conducted by the Office of Student Affairs for full-time first-degree students only graduating in 2017 就業統計數據源自學生事務處為二零一七年全日制本科畢業生進行的就業情況調查

### STAFF

ACADEMIC / TEACHING STAF	-F STRENGTH 教學	人員人數	
		Full-time	Part-time
		全職	兼職
University Total	大學總數	863	890
Arts Faculty	文學院	129	98
Business School	工商管理學院	118	22
Chinese Medicine School	中醫藥學院	102	19
Communication School	傳理學院	76	94
Science Faculty	理學院	126	11
Social Sciences Faculty	社會科學院	160	76
Academy of Visual Arts	視覺藝術院	28	24
Continuing Education School	持續教育學院	124	546

		Full-time	Part-time
		全職	兼職
University Total	大學總數	2,086	150
Academic Departments	教學部門	1,188	124
Arts Faculty	文學院	75	15
Business School	工商管理學院	79	7
Chinese Medicine School	中醫藥學院	246	11
Communication School	傳理學院	56	10
Science Faculty	理學院	256	41
Social Sciences Faculty	社會科學院	173	28
Academy of Visual Arts	視覺藝術院	27	9
Continuing Education School	持續教育學院	276	3
Academic Support Units	輔助教學部門	299	9
Administration Offices	行政部門	341	9
Others	其他	258	8
Chaplain's Office	校牧處	11	4
Maintenance of Premises	樓宇維修	133	1
Student Facilities and Amenities	學生事務及康樂設施	114	3

Note 備註:

All staff figures are as of 31 October 教職員人數以該年度十月三十一日為準

### FINANCE AND OTHERS

INCOME AND EXPENDITURE ৠ	大與支出		
		2016-2017	2017-2018
		( in HK\$'0	00 以千港幣計
TOTAL INCOME	總收入	3,112,847	3,088,973
Government Subventions	政府撥款	1,317,101	1,357,602
Tuition, Programme and Other Fees	學費、課程及其他收費	1,115,452	1,159,801
Interest and Net Investment Income	利息及淨投資收入	307,465	234,365
Donations and Benefactions	捐款及慈善捐贈	108,923	81,282
Auxiliary Services Income	雜項服務收入	217,954	220,584
Other Income	其他收入	45,952	35,339
TOTAL EXPENDITURE	總支出	2,847,991	2,888,138
Teaching, Learning and Research	教學、學習及科研		
Teaching and Research	教學及科研	1,684,341	1,732,957
Library	圖書館	84,025	83,661
Central Computing Facilities	中央電腦設施	91,447	98,669
Other Academic Services	其他教學服務	87,907	91,655
Institutional Support	教學支援		
Management and General	管理及一般支出	255,876	277,857
Premises and Related Expenses	校舍及有關開支	449,403	414,236
Student and General Education Services	學生及一般教育服務	166,116	173,293
Other Activities	其他活動	28,876	15,810

RESEARCH FUNDING 研究資助	j	
		2017-2018
		(In HK\$'000 以千港幣計)
University Total	大學總數	681,158
UGC Grants	政府(教資會)資助	150,528
Research Grants Council (RGC)	研究資助局撥款	192,392
Collaborative Research Fund	協作研究金	25,637
General Research Fund	優配研究金	130,935
Direct Allocation	直接撥款	39
Others	其他	35,781
Other Funds	其他資助	338,239

RESEARCH ACTIVITIES 研究	工作	
		No. of Projects
		研究項目
University Total	大學總數	1,122
By Faculty/School	按院劃分	
Arts Faculty	文學院	99
Business School	工商管理學院	104
Chinese Medicine School	中醫藥學院	187
Communication School	傳理學院	48
Science Faculty	理學院	398
Social Sciences Faculty	社會科學院	255
Academy of Visual Arts	視覺藝術院	27
Continuing Education School	持續教育學院	4

LIBRARY DATA 圖書館數據			
		2017-2018	
		Kowloon Campus	Shek Mun Campus
		九龍校園	石門校園
Number of Study Places	閱覽座位	1,311	465
Number of Public Computer Workstations	電腦工作站	194	48
Number of Portable Computing Devices for Loan	可供借用便攜式電腦	24	25
Library Collections	圖書館藏量		
Volumes	藏書 (冊)	1,205,058	51,166
Current Serials	現刊(種)	2,410	74
Audiovisual Materials & Microforms	視聽及縮微資料(件)	148,270	4,815
		All Cam	puses
e-Databases	電子數據庫		335
e-Journals	電子期刊	1:	25,405
e-Books	電子書籍	1,3	13,485

Notes 備訂

Figures for 2017-18 are based on audited accounts 二零一七至一八財政年度賬目已經審核